





INFORMATION ON THE RESULTS OF SELECTION PROCEDURE

Date of competition announcement Kraków, 19th of March 2024

Competition information number	1227.1101.53.2024 (2)
asigned by CSO	
The dean of the faculty	Dean of the Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science Prof. dr hab. Włodzimierz Zwonek
Address	prof. Stanisława Łojasiewicza 6, 30-348 Krakow, Poland

RECTOR

of the Jagiellonian University announces a competitive selection process for the post of an

ASSISTANT

Group of employees	research staff
Organisational unit	Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science Institute of Computer Science and Mathematics
Field of science	engineering and technology
Discipline	information and communication technology
Scope	urban mobility, transport engineering

Acting pursuant to Art. 119 paragraph. 3 of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, I would like to inform that as a result of the completion of the competition procedure for one of the above-mentioned positions was selected:

mgr Farnoud Ghasemi

Justification	Three candidates took part in the competition. Mgr Farnoud Ghasemi complied with the provisions of the Act of July 20, 2018 - Law on
	Higher Education and Science, the Statute of the Jagiellonian University and the terms of the competition announcement of March
	19, 2024 regarding the criteria specified therein in detail qualifying.

On behalf of the Rector of the Jagiellonian University

Dean of the Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science Prof. dr hab. Włodzimierz Zwonek